Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-02514
24-02521
24-02524
24-02527
24-02528
24-02530
24-02531
24-02534
24-02535
24-02537
24-02540
24-02543
24-02544
24-02547
24-02548
24-02549
24-02550
24-02551
24-02554
24-02558
24-02561
24-02564
24-02565
24-02566
24-02567
24-02571
24-02573
24-02577

6/21/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/24/2024

Time
6:00PM
4:10AM
9:21 AM
10:55AM
11:54AM
1:27PM
3:37PM
7:01PM
7:37PM
8:05PM
10:14PM
9:42PM
11:53PM
2:27TAM
3:26AM
3:28AM
3:59AM
9:34AM
1:27PM
2:37PM
4:30PM
7:31PM
7:47PM
8:01PM
8:36PM
11:10PM
11:42PM
12:53PM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

RECKLESS DRIVING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

CUSTOMER DISPUTE
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DISTURBANCE

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY

Location

ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
825 MANNHEIM RD

3066 WOLF RD

MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
11000 31ST ST

825 MANNHEIM RD

10201 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
2128 MANNHEIM RD

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

2100 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
9909 ROOSEVELT RD

900 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
CERMAK RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
10000 BLK DERBY LN

2200 BLK BOEGER AVE

CERMAK RD & LAGRANGE RD
WOLF RD & 31ST ST

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

11215 CERMAK RD

MANNHEIM RD & CRESTWOOD LN
1855 MANNHEIM RD

1855 MANNHEIM RD

10201 ROOSEVELT RD

10201 BOND ST

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD



24-02583
24-02585
24-02588
24-02589
24-02592
24-02594
24-02596
24-02597
24-02601
24-02602
24-02608
24-02620
24-02622
24-02623
24-02624
24-02626
24-02628
24-02633
24-02636
24-02637
24-02640
24-02644
24-02646

24-02587

24-02609

6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024

06/24/2024

06/26/2024

5:43PM
7:59PM
3:26AM
5:15AM
8:39AM
12:12PM
2:05PM
2:35PM
6:32PM
7:01PM
10:36AM
7:30PM
11:41PM
12:17AM
1:17AM
5:46AM
8:29AM
11:29AM
3:40PM
3:48PM
5:57PM
2:21AM
6:03AM

9:02PM

10:59AM

UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ABANDONED AUTO

FRAUD

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
MINI-BIKE COMPLAINTS
DISTURBANCE

ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
UNWANTED SUBJECT

THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. Byron Wheeler, 27, Mesa, AZ, was cited for
Suspended Registration, and No Proof of Valid Insurance.
Wheeler was issued a Citation & Notice and given a court
date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in

Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. Nelson Lanza-Maldonado, 23, Chicago, was
cited for Speeding, and Possession of Cannabis by Adult
Driver. Lanza-Maldonado was issued a Citation & Notice
and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County

Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

700 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1300 BLK HEIDORN AVE

11211 CERMAK RD

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

1200 BLK MANDEL AVE

2800 BLK DOWNING AVE
GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
31ST ST & WOLF RD

DICKENS ST & HEIDORN AVE
MAYFAIR AVE & WAKEFIELD ST
1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD

3000 BLK DOWNING AVE

900 BLK CROMWELL AVE

800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
10233 ROOSEVELT RD

10750 CERMAK RD

700 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
KENSINGTON AVE & FLEET ST
DICKENS ST & BRISTOL AVE
1100 BLK NORFOLK AVE

700 BRISTOL AVE

HARRISON ST & MANNHEIM RD

ROOSEVELT RD & HIGHRIDGE PKWY




24-02639 06/27/2024  5:55PM TRAFFIC STOP 31ST ST & ROSEBROOK CIR

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. Benicio Cortina, 42, Berwyn, Ruben Maxinez,
33, Berywn, was cited for Improper Lane Usage, and
Operating a Motor Vehicle while Driver's License
Revoked. Cortina was issued a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



