

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # 24-02514	Date 6/21/2024	<u>Time</u> 6:00PM	Offense ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	Location ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02521	6/22/2024	4:10AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	825 MANNHEIM RD
24-02524	6/22/2024	9:21 AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	3066 WOLF RD
24-02527	6/22/2024	10:55AM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
24-02528	6/22/2024	11:54AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
24-02530	6/22/2024	1:27PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11000 31ST ST
24-02531	6/22/2024	3:37PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	825 MANNHEIM RD
24-02534	6/22/2024	7:01PM	DISTURBANCE	10201 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02535	6/22/2024	7:37PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02537	6/22/2024	8:05PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-02540	6/22/2024	10:14PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02543	6/22/2024	9:42PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
24-02544	6/22/2024	11:53PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2100 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02547	6/23/2024	2:27AM	DISTURBANCE	9909 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02548	6/23/2024	3:26AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT	900 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-02549	6/23/2024	3:28AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	CERMAK RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02550	6/23/2024	3:59AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10000 BLK DERBY LN
24-02551	6/23/2024	9:34AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2200 BLK BOEGER AVE
24-02554	6/23/2024	1:27PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	CERMAK RD & LAGRANGE RD
24-02558	6/23/2024	2:37PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	WOLF RD & 31ST ST
24-02561	6/23/2024	4:30PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02564	6/23/2024	7:31PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11215 CERMAK RD
24-02565	6/23/2024	7:47PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & CRESTWOOD LN
24-02566	6/23/2024	8:01PM	THEFT	1855 MANNHEIM RD
24-02567	6/23/2024	8:36PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1855 MANNHEIM RD
24-02571	6/23/2024	11:10PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10201 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02573	6/23/2024	11:42PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10201 BOND ST
24-02577	6/24/2024	12:53PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

24-02583	6/24/2024	5:43PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02585	6/24/2024	7:59PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02588	6/25/2024	3:26AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-02589	6/25/2024	5:15AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1300 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-02592	6/25/2024	8:39AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	11211 CERMAK RD
24-02594	6/25/2024	12:12PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02596	6/25/2024	2:05PM	ABANDONED AUTO	1200 BLK MANDEL AVE
24-02597	6/25/2024	2:35PM	FRAUD	2800 BLK DOWNING AVE
24-02601	6/25/2024	6:32PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02602	6/25/2024	7:01PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-02608	6/26/2024	10:36AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	DICKENS ST & HEIDORN AVE
24-02620	6/26/2024	7:30PM	MINI-BIKE COMPLAINTS	MAYFAIR AVE & WAKEFIELD ST
24-02622	6/26/2024	11:41PM	DISTURBANCE	1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-02623	6/27/2024	12:17AM	ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS	3000 BLK DOWNING AVE
24-02624	6/27/2024	1:17AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO	900 BLK CROMWELL AVE
24-02626	6/27/2024	5:46AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-02628	6/27/2024	8:29AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10233 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02633	6/27/2024	11:29AM	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	10750 CERMAK RD
24-02636	6/27/2024	3:40PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	700 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-02637	6/27/2024	3:48PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	KENSINGTON AVE & FLEET ST
24-02640	6/27/2024	5:57PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	DICKENS ST & BRISTOL AVE
24-02644	6/28/2024	2:21AM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	1100 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-02646	6/28/2024	6:03AM	ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS	700 BRISTOL AVE
24-02587	06/24/2024	9:02PM	TRAFFIC STOP	HARRISON ST & MANNHEIM RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. Byron Wheeler, 27, Mesa, AZ, was cited for Suspended Registration, and No Proof of Valid Insurance. Wheeler was issued a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	

24-02609 06/26/2024 10:59AM **TRAFFIC STOP**

ROOSEVELT RD & HIGHRIDGE PKWY

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. Nelson Lanza-Maldonado, 23, Chicago, was cited for Speeding, and Possession of Cannabis by Adult Driver. Lanza-Maldonado was issued a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

31ST ST & ROSEBROOK CIR

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. Benicio Cortina, 42, Berwyn, Ruben Maxinez, 33, Berywn, was cited for Improper Lane Usage, and Operating a Motor Vehicle while Driver's License Revoked. Cortina was issued a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.